
NMSU Enrollment Report
Spring 2026 CENSUS

Campus Spring 2023 Spring 2024 Spring 2025 Spring 2026
1 Year

Change

1 Year

% Change
Campus Spring 2023 Spring 2024 Spring 2025 Spring 2026

1 Year 

Change

1 Year 

% Change

NMSU System 19,308 20,206 21,154 21,980 826 3.9% NMSU System 218,330.0 230,197.5 241,483.0 253,149.5 11,666.5 4.8%

Alamogordo 884 961 1,093 1,049 -44 -4.0% Alamogordo 6,065.0 7,005.0 7,536.0 7,294.0 -242.0 -3.2%

Doña Ana 5,578 5,999 6,371 6,636 265 4.2% Doña Ana 49,759.0 53,635.0 56,199.0 59,388.0 3,189.0 5.7%

Grants 782 714 791 745 -46 -5.8% Grants 4,721.0 4,667.0 5,292.0 4,861.0 -431.0 -8.1%

Las Cruces 13,162 13,701 14,379 14,973 594 4.1% Las Cruces 157,785.0 164,890.5 172,456.0 181,606.5 9,150.5 5.3%

Undergraduate 10,549 11,104 11,544 12,034 490 4.2% Undergraduate 138,922.0 146,066.5 151,457.0 159,723.5 8,266.5 5.5%

Graduate 2,613 2,597 2,835 2,939 104 3.7% Graduate 18,863.0 18,824.0 20,999.0 21,883.0 884.0 4.2%

Footnotes

Census Dates: Spring 2023, 2/3/2023; Spring 2024, 2/2/2024; Spring 2025, 1/31/2025; Spring 2026, 2/6/2026.
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Campus Spring 2023 Spring 2024 Spring 2025 Spring 2026
1 Year

Change

1 Year

% change

First Time Freshmen 109 130 179 117 -62 -34.6%

Undergraduate Transfers 291 347 343 437 94 27.4%

Continuing Undergraduates 9,356 9,808 10,132 10,636 504 5.0%

Freshmen 1,507 1,596 1,594 1,538 -56 -3.5%

Sophomore 1,608 1,872 1,902 2,036 134 7.0%

Junior 1,998 2,059 2,254 2,399 145 6.4%

Senior 4,183 4,235 4,333 4,602 269 6.2%

Non Degree 60 46 49 61 12 24.5%

Post Baccalaureate 0 0 0 0 0 N/A

High School (Dual Credit) 190 217 188 157 -31 -16.5%

Two Year Campus Students 199 205 262 225 -37 -14.1%

Branch Transfers 193 152 186 249 63 33.9%

Other* 211 245 254 213 -41 -16.1%

Total 10,549 11,104 11,544 12,034 490 4.2%

Footnotes

* Other includes re-admits, change in status, and guest matriculants.

Census Dates: Spring 2023, 2/3/2023; Spring 2024, 2/2/2024; Spring 2025, 1/31/2025; Spring 2026, 2/6/2026.
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Campus Spring 2023 Spring 2024 Spring 2025 Spring 2026
1 Year

Change

1 Year

% change

New Graduate Students 268 224 330 329 -1 -0.3%

Continuing Graduates 2,297 2,325 2,461 2,543 82 3.3%

Masters 1,586 1,603 1,742 1,811 69 4.0%

Doctorate 659 665 670 696 26 3.9%

Education Specialist 31 29 32 19 -13 -40.6%

Non Degree 21 28 17 17 0 0.0%

Other* 48 48 44 67 23 52.3%

Total 2,613 2,597 2,835 2,939 104 3.7%

Footnotes

* Other includes re-admits, change in status, and guest matriculants.

Census Dates: Fall 2022, 9/2/2022; Fall 2023, 9/1/2023; Fall 2024, 9/6/2024; Fall 2025, 9/5/2025.
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College Student Level Spring 2023 Spring 2024 Spring 2025 Spring 2026
1 Year

Change

1 Year

% change

Ag., Consumer, & Environ. Sci. Undergraduate 1,175 1,179 1,206 1,295 89 7.4%

Ag., Consumer., & Env. Sci. Graduate 244 225 254 276 22 8.7%

Ag., Consumer., & Env. Sci. Total 1,419 1,404 1,460 1,571 111 7.6%

Arts and Sciences Undergraduate 3,873 4,032 3,971 3,967 -4 -0.1%

Arts and Sciences Graduate 682 663 710 715 5 0.7%

Arts and Sciences Total 4,555 4,695 4,681 4,682 1 0.0%

Business Undergraduate 1,382 1,503 1,689 1,792 103 6.1%

Business Graduate 253 234 249 254 5 2.0%

Business Total 1,635 1,737 1,938 2,046 108 5.6%

Community College Majors Undergraduate 199 205 262 225 -37 -14.1%

Community College Majors Total 199 205 262 225 -37 -14.1%

Engineering Undergraduate 1,566 1,688 1,851 1,958 107 5.8%

Engineering Graduate 380 370 445 478 33 7.4%

Engineering Total 1,946 2,058 2,296 2,436 140 6.1%

Graduate (Interdisciplinary) Graduate 40 47 36 35 -1 -2.8%

Graduate (Interdisciplinary) Total 40 47 36 35 -1 -2.8%

Health, Educ., & Social Transf. Undergraduate 2,354 2,497 2,565 2,797 232 9.0%

Health, Educ., & Social Transf. Graduate 1,014 1,058 1,141 1,181 40 3.5%

Health, Educ., & Social Transf. Total 3,368 3,555 3,706 3,978 272 7.3%

Total Las Cruces Campus Undergraduate 10,549 11,104 11,544 12,034 490 4.2%

Total Las Cruces Campus Graduate 2,613 2,597 2,835 2,939 104 3.7%

Total Las Cruces Campus Total 13,162 13,701 14,379 14,973 594 4.1%

EnrollmentLas Cruces Campus Headcount by College
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College Student Level Spring 2023 Spring 2024 Spring 2025 Spring 2026
1 Year

Change

1 Year

% change

Ag., Consumer, & Environ. Sci. Undergraduate 11,911.0 12,775.0 12,743.0 13,765.0 1,022.0 8.0%

Ag., Consumer., & Env. Sci. Graduate 1,478.0 1,470.0 1,657.0 1,840.0 183.0 11.0%

Ag., Consumer., & Env. Sci. Total 13,389.0 14,245.0 14,400.0 15,605.0 1,205.0 8.4%

Arts and Sciences Undergraduate 69,778.0 73,466.5 76,241.0 77,847.5 1,606.5 2.1%

Arts and Sciences Graduate 4,937.0 4,986.0 5,092.0 5,268.0 176.0 3.5%

Arts and Sciences Total 74,715.0 78,452.5 81,333.0 83,115.5 1,782.5 2.2%

Business Undergraduate 17,130.0 17,040.0 18,864.0 20,482.0 1,618.0 8.6%

Business Graduate 1,853.0 1,735.0 1,901.0 2,018.0 117.0 6.2%

Business Total 18,983.0 18,775.0 20,765.0 22,500.0 1,735.0 8.4%

Community College Courses Undergraduate 24.0 269.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 N/A

Community College Majors Total 24.0 269.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 N/A

Engineering Undergraduate 13,571.0 14,406.0 15,982.0 16,962.0 980.0 6.1%

Engineering Graduate 2,486.0 2,346.0 3,002.0 3,125.0 123.0 4.1%

Engineering Total 16,057.0 16,752.0 18,984.0 20,087.0 1,103.0 5.8%

Graduate (Interdisciplinary) Graduate 41.0 12.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 N/A

Graduate (Interdisciplinary) Total 41.0 12.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 N/A

Health, Educ., & Social Transf. Undergraduate 24,887.0 26,416.0 26,156.0 29,100.0 2,944.0 11.3%

Health, Educ., & Social Transf. Graduate 8,068.0 8,275.0 9,347.0 9,632.0 285.0 3.0%

Health, Educ., & Social Transf. Total 32,955.0 34,691.0 35,503.0 38,732.0 3,229.0 9.1%

Honors College Undergraduate 193.0 240.0 335.0 422.0 87.0 26.0%

Honors College Graduate 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 N/A

Honors College Total 193.0 240.0 335.0 422.0 87.0 26.0%

University Studies Undergraduate 1,428.0 1,454.0 1,136.0 1,145.0 9.0 0.8%

University Studies Graduate 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 N/A

University Studies Total 1,428.0 1,454.0 1,136.0 1,145.0 9.0 0.8%

Total Las Cruces Campus Undergraduate 138,922.0 146,066.5 151,457.0 159,723.5 8,266.5 5.5%

Graduate 18,863.0 18,824.0 20,999.0 21,883.0 884.0 4.2%

Total 157,785.0 164,890.5 172,456.0 181,606.5 9,150.5 5.3%

EnrollmentLas Cruces Campus SCH by College
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